
�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid End Date/Time 24-11-2025 13:00:00

�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

24-11-2025 13:30:00

�बड पेशकश वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

30 (Days)

मं ालय/रा!य का नाम /Ministry/State Name Gujarat

�वभाग का नाम/Department Name Agriculture And Co-operation Department Gujarat

संगठन का नाम/Organisation Name Directorate Of Agriculture

काया%लय का नाम /Office Name 389001

व&तु 'णेी /Item Category Financial Audit Services - Audit report; CA Firm

अनुबंध अविध /Contract Period  1 Year(s)

उ,ह�ं/समान सेवा के  िलए अपे./त �वगत अनुभव के
वष%/Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service

7 Year (s)

इसी तरह क� सेवाओं का �पछला आव5यक अनुभव है /Past
Experience of Similar Services required

Yes

एमएसएमई के  िलए अनुभव के  वष7 और टन%ओवर से छूट  ;दान
क� गई है/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

&टाट%अप के  िलए अनुभव के  वष7 और टन%ओवर से छूट  ;दान
क� गई है /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

�व<ेता  से मांगे गए द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Certificate (Requested
in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

>या आप िन�वदाकार? @ारा अपलोड Aकए गए द&तावेज़? को
िन�वदा मB भाग लेने वाले सभी िन�वदाकार? को Aदखाना
चाहते हD? संदभ% मेनू है/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

Yes (Documents submitted as part of a clarification or
representation during the tender/bid process will also be
displayed to other participated bidders after log in)

 

�बड संFया/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6886904
Aदनांक /Dated: 13-11-2025

�बड द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 6



�बड लगाने क� समय सीमा &वतः नह�ं बढ़ाने के  िलए
आव5यक �बड क� संFया। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

1

Aदन? क� संFया, .जनके  िलए �बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा
बढ़ाई जाएगी। / Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

4

ऑटो ए>सटBशन अिधकतम Aकतनी बार Aकया जाना है । /
Number of Auto Extension count

1

�बड से Tरवस% नीलामी सA<य Aकया/Bid to RA enabled Yes

Tरवस% नीलामी योUयता िनयम/RA Qualification Rule 50% Lowest Priced Technically Qualified Bidders

�बड का ;कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

तकनीक� मूVयांकन के  दौरान तकनीक� &पXीकरण हेतु
अनुमत समय /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

2 Days

अनुमािनत �बड मूVय /Estimated Bid Value 15000

मूVयांकन पYित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

मZय&थता खंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलह खंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

ईएमड� �ववरण/EMD Detail

आव5यकता/Required No

ईपीबीजी �ववरण /ePBG Detail

आव5यकता/Required No

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं Aकया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance

एमआईआई अनुपालन/MII Compliance Yes

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference No

2 / 6



1. Years of Past Experience required: The bidder must have experience for number of years as indicated above in
bid document (ending month of March prior to the bid opening) of providing similar type of services to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts / orders to be uploaded along with bid in
support of having provided services during each of the Financial year. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
3. Past Experience of Similar Services: The bidder must have successfully executed/completed similar Services
over the last three years i.e. the current financial year and the last three financial years(ending month of March
prior to the bid opening): - 
1. Three similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 40% (forty percent) of the
estimated cost; or 
2. Two similar completed services costing not less than the amount equal to 50% (fifty percent) of the estimated
cost; or 
3. One similar completed service costing not less than the amount equal to 80% (eighty percent) of the estimated
cost. 

4. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst first 50% of the technically qualified bidders arranged in the
order of prices from lowest to highest. Number of sellers eligible for participating in RA would be rounded off to
next higher integer value if number of technically qualified bidders is odd (e.g. if 7 bids are technically qualified,
then RA will be conducted amongst L-1 to L-4). In case number of technically qualified bidders are 2 or 3, RA will
be between all without any elimination. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, then minimum N
sellers would be taken to RA round. In case Primary products of only one OEM are left in contention for
participation in RA based on lowest 50% bidders qualifying for RA, the number of sellers qualifying for RA would
be increased to get at least products of one more OEM (directly participated or through its reseller) if available.
Further, if bid(s) of any seller(s) eligible for MSE preference is / are coming within price band of 15% of Non MSE
L-1 or if bid of any seller(s) eligible for Make in India preference is / are coming within price band of 20% of non
MII L-1, then such MSE / Make in India seller shall also be allowed to participate in the RA process.

अितTर\ योUयता /आव5यक डेटा/Additional Qualification/Data Required

Price Breakup Format for the bidders to upload for providing break-up of overall project
cost:1763018418.pdf

Financial Audit Services - Audit Report; CA Firm ( 1 )

तकनीक� �विश�Xयाँ /Technical Specifications

�ववरण/ Specification मूVय/ Values

कोर / Core

Scope of Work Audit report

Type of Financial Audit Partner CA Firm

Type of Financial Audit Statutory Audit

Category of Work under Financial Audit Investigating fraud , Audit of financial statements

Type of Industries/Functions Operational & Administrative

Frequency of Progress Report yearly

MIS Reporting for Financial Audit support Yes

Frequency of MIS reporting yearly

State NA

3 / 6



District NA

एडऑन /Addon(s)

Post Financial Audit Support NA

�ववरण/ Specification मूVय/ Values

<ेता  @ारा िनधा%Tरत ,यूनतम मूVय/Minimum Floor Price defined by Buyer

<ेता @ारा िनधा%Tरत ,यूनतम मूVय/Minimum Floor Price
defined by Buyer

No

अितTर\ �विश�X द&तावेज़ /Additional Specification Documents

परे�षती/TरपोAट̂ग अिधकार� /Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

<.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/TरपोAट̂ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address
संसाधन? क� मा ा
/ To be set as

1

अितTर\ आव5यकता
/Additional

Requirement

1
Makwana
Dikshitbhai
Manubhai

389001,Farmers Training
Centre B/h Gujarat State Seeds
Corpo. Ltd., Dholakuva Godhra-
389001

1 N/A

<ेता  @ारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतa/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Generic

Option Clause: Excess Settlement. The excess settlement has been enabled for the service, allowing
service providers to include additional charges up to a specified percentage of the item-level total value,
including addons, in their invoices. Service providers must declare the applicability of additional charges
during invoice creation and submit mandatory supporting documents to avail this option. The total invoice
amount, including additional charges, shall not exceed the agreed-upon excess settlement percentage for
the order.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

अ&वीकरण/Disclaimer

4 / 6



The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

16. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

17. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the सामा,य िनयम और शतa/General Terms and Conditions, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in सामा,य िनयम और शतa/General Terms and Conditions is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.

5 / 6



जेम क� सामा,य शत7 के खंड 26 के संदभ% मB भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर ;ितबंध के संबंध मB
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मB �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
स/म ;ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मB भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा Aकए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तfकाल समाg करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---ध,यवाद/Thank You---

6 / 6



   એગ્રીકલ્ચર ટેકનોલોજી મેનેજમેન્ટ એજન્સી (આત્મા), ખેડુત તાલીમ કેન્ર, પંચમહાલ,ગોધરા 

કચેરી માટે સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ઓડીટર માટેની શરતો (GeM પોટટલ પર ઓનલાઈન અપલોડ 

કરવાનુું રહેશ.ે) 

પરરરશષ્ટ-૧ 

1 અત્રેની કચેરી દ્વારા વર્ષ ૨૦૨૫-૨૬ દરમ્યાન આત્મા પ્રોજકેટ, પંચમહાલ,ગોધરા ની કચેરી માટે ઑડીટ માટે 

રસ ધરાવતી પાટીઓ પાસેથી ભાવ મંગાવવામા આવે છે.  

2 આ ટેન્ડરકરારનો સમયગાળો વકષ  ઓડષર આપ્યેથી ૩૧/૦૩/૨૦૨૬ સુધીનો રહેશ.ે કરારનો સમયગાળો મંજુર 

કરલે શરતોએ વધુ ૧ વર્ષ માટે વધારવાનો હક્ક અબાધીત રાખે છે. 

3 ઓડીટ અંગેના ભાવ ભરનાર પાટીએ જી.એસ.ટી. નંબર ઘરાવતો હોવો જોઇએ અન ેજી.એસ.ટી.ની 

રજીસ્ટટરેશનની પ્રમાણીત નકલ ટેન્ડર સાથે રજુ કરવાની રહેશ.ે 

4 ટેન્ડર નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૨૫-૨૬ માટે ભાવો મંગાવવામા આવેલ છે. 

5 આત્મા પ્રોજકેટ અંતગષત જુદી જુદી યોજના જવેી કે આત્મા પ્રોજકેટ, ગાય નનભાવ ખચષ યોજના, ગુજરાત 

પ્રાકૃનતક કૃનર્ નવકાસ બોડષ, નેશનલ મીશન ઓન નેચરલ ફામીંગ તેમજ કૃનર્ મહોત્સવ જવેી નવનવઘ 

યોજનાના ભાવો એક જ ભાવ પત્રકમા(GeM Online) સંયુકત રીતે આપવાના રહેશે. 

6 અત્રેની કચેરી દ્વારા કાયષરત તમામ યોજનાના નહસાબી રકેડષ, વાઉચર, ખચષના હેડ્ની ચકાસણી લેજર 

પોસ્ટટીગં, નહસાબી/તાંત્રીક નવગે ર ેસંબધીત રકેડષ રનજસ્ટટર સાથે કરી આપવુ. 

7 આંતરીક ઓનડટનો પ્રોગ્રામ ૨૦૨૫-૨૬ મા ંક્વાટષરલી(ત્રીમાસીક) પ્રમાણે કરવાનો રહેશ ેતથા આ કચેરીની 

જાણ હેઠળ અગાઉથી જણાવવાનો રહેશ.ે દર ત્રણ માસ ે (ક્વાટષરલી) ઓડીટસષ નરપોટષ  તથા તેન ેલગતા 

અન્ય ડોક્યુમેન્ટ તૈયાર કરી આપવાના રહેશ.ેઅત્રેની કચેરીની જરૂરીયાત મુજબના ઓડીટ રીપોટષ  તૈયાર 

કરી આપવાના રહેશ.ે 

8 આંતરીક ઓનડટ ફીમાં કામગીરી માટેના પ્રવાસ ભથ્થા ખચષ, કન્વેયન્સ ખચષ, યુ.ટી.સી. આપવાની ફી અન ે

તમામ ખચાષનો સમાવેશ થાય છે. અન્ય વધારાના ખચષ કે ફીનુ ંચુકવણું અત્રેથી કરવામાં આવશે નહી. 

9 TDS પ્રોવીઝનની ચકાસણી તથા ટેક્સ કપાત અંગેનુ માગષદશષન આપવુ. 

10 ટરસ્ટટ એકટ તેમજ સોસાયટી એકટ હેઠળ કરવાની થતી કામગીરી સબબ માગષદશષન/ચકાસણી કરવાની 

રહેશ.ે વખતો વખત ટરસ્ટટ/સોસાયટીને સુચારૂ રૂપે કાયષશીલ કરવા યોગ્ય માગષદશષન/સલાહ સૂચન 

આપવાના રહેશ.ે 

11 TDS તથા GST નુ ંમાનસક/ક્વાટષરલી રીટનષ ફાઈલ કરી આપવાનુ ંરહેશ.ે જ ેમાટે અલગથી કોઈ ફી/ચાજષ 

આપવામા ંઆવશે નહી. 

12 ટેન્ડર ભરનાર પાટી એ ભાવ બધા જ પ્રકારના ટેકસ સાથેના આપવાના રહેશે. અલગથી કોઇપણ 

પ્રકારનો ટેક્સ ચુકવવામાું આવશે નહી. ભનવષ્યમાં લાગુ થનાર તમામ વેરા ની સંપૂણષ જવાબદારી ટેન્ડર 

ભરનાર પાટીની રહેશે. અલગથી કોઇપણ પ્રકારનો ટેક્સ ચુકવવામા ંઆવશે નહી. મંજુર થયેલ ભાવમા ં

ભનવષ્યમા ંકોઈપણ પ્રકારનો વધારો આપવામા ંઆવશે નહી. 

13 ટેન્ડર ભરનાર પાટી ફકત અને ફકત ગુજરાત રાજ્યની જ હોવી જરૂરી છે. ટેન્ડર ભરનાર પાટીની હેડ 

ઓફીસ અથવા બ્ાંચ ઓફીસ બીડ પ્રનસધ્ધ થયા વખતે ગુજરાતમા ંફરજીયાત હોવી જોઇશ ેતેમજ તેના 

સ્ટપષ્ટ આધાર પુરાવા રજુ કરવાના રહેશ.ે  

14 મંજુર થયેલ પાટીને ઉપલબ્ધ ગ્રાન્ટ/લક્ષ્ાંક મુજબ કામગીરી અંગેનો વકષ  ઓડષર આપવામા ંઆવશે, જ ે

અંગેની તમામ અબાનધત સત્તા પ્રોજકેટ ડાયરકેટર, આત્મા પ્રોજકેટ, પંચમહાલ,ગોધરાની રહેશ.ે 

15 મંજુર થયેલ પાટીના પ્રત્યેક બીલની રકમ માંથી સરકારશ્રીના નીતી નનયમોનુસાર ટી.ડી.એસ. તથા 

જી.એસ.ટી. તથા અન્ય સરકારશ્રી દ્વારા લાગુ કરલે ટેક્સની કપાત કરી બાકીની રકમનુ ંચુકવણુ કરવામા ં

આવશે. ચુકવણું PFMS/બેંક ટર ાન્સફરથી કરવામા ંઆવશે. ઇજારદારશ્રી દ્વારા રજુ થયેલ બીલનું ચુકવણુ ં

ઉપલબ્ધ ગ્રાન્ટ અનુસાર કરવામા ંઆવશે, નવલંબીત બીલ ચુકવણી ઉપર કોઇ વ્યાજ આપવામા ંઆવશે 

નહી. 

16 ટેન્ડર ભરનાર પાટી એ આત્મા પ્રોજકે્ટ હેઠળ કરલે કામગીરીના અનુભવન ેપ્રાધાન્ય આપવામા ંઆવશે. 

(અનુભવ/ઓડષરની નકલ સામેલ રાખવી.) તમામ એજન્સી-પેઢીનો સરકારી/અધષ સરકારી/સંસ્ટથામાં કરલે 

કામગીરીનો અનુભવ ઓછામાં ઓછો ૧૦ વર્ષનો હોવો ફરનજયાત છે. તેમજ છેલ્લા પાંચ વર્ષમા ં - રૂ. ૫ 

કરોડથી વધુ હીસાબો ધરાવતી સરકારી કચેરીના ઓડીટનો અનુભવ હોવો જોઇએ. 



17 ટેન્ડર મંજુર કરવા કે ના કરવા, જ ે અંગેની તમામ સત્તા પ્રોજકેટ ડાયરકેટર, આત્મા પ્રોજકેટ, 

પંચમહાલ,ગોધરા તથા કમીટીની રહેશ.ે 

18 ઉપરોકત શરતો નસવાય ટેન્ડર ભરનાર પાટી દ્વારા રજુ થયેલ કોઈ પણ શરતો માન્ય રહેશ ેનહી તેમજ 

ટેન્ડર પ્રનિયા દરમ્યાન અથવા ટેન્ડર મંજુર થયા પછી પણ આવી કોઈ પણ શરતો પાટી દ્વારા રજુ થયેલ 

ધ્યાન ેઆવશે તો ટેન્ડર રદ કરી મંજુર થયેલ ભાવ ેઅન્ય પાટી ને કામગીરી સોપવામાં આવશે. જ ે ટેન્ડર 

ભરનાર તમામ પાટીને માન્ય રાખવાનું રહેશ.ે 

19 સદર ટેન્ડર અત્રેની કચેરીન ે વાર્ીક કરાર હેતુ કરવામા આવે છે માટે જ્યાર ે કચેરી તરફથી કામગીરી 

આવશે તો અન ેતો ના જ નકસ્ટસામા વકષ  ઓડષર આપવામા આવશે. 

20 કોઇપણ નવવાદ ઉભા થવા પ્રસંગે કાનુની જ્યુરીડીકશન, તા. પંચમહાલ,ગોધરા રહેશ.ે 

21 આવેલ ભાવો અંગ ે જરૂર જણાય ે નેગોશીએશન કરવાની તમામ સતા આ કચેરીના સક્ષમ 

સતાધીકારીશ્રીને સતા રહેશ ેતેમજ સૌથી ઓછા ભાવ ભરનાર પાટી કે એક કરતા વધુ ભાવ ભરનાર પાટી 

સાથે નેગોશીએશન કરવુ કે ભાવો રદ કરવા ત ેઅંગનેી સંપુણષ સતા અત્રેથી નનમાયેલ Gem Financial 

Committee કરલે નનણષય મુજબ આખરી રહેશ.ેઅને તે મુજબ કાયષવાહી કરવાની રહેશ ેજ ેદરકે ટેન્ડર 

ભરનાર પાટીએ માન્ય રાખવાની થશ.ે 

22 અત્રેની કચેરી દ્વારા ઇન્ટરનલ ઓડીટ તથા સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ઓડીટ માટે ટેન્ડર/બીડ જાહેર કરવામાું આવેલ 

છે. જમેાું કોઈ એક પાટીને ઇન્ટરનલ ઓડીટ તથા સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ઓડીટ એમ બને્ન ઓડીટની 

કામગીરીની સોુંપણી કરી શકાતી ન હોય પહેલા ઇન્ટરનલ ઓડીટ માટેની બીડ ખોલવામાું આવશે. 

જમેાું L-1 થયેલ પાટીને સ્ટેચ્યુટરી ઓડીટની બીડમાું ડીસ્વોલીફાય કરવામાું આવશે. આ બાબતે 

ટેન્ડર કરમટીનો રનણટય આખરી રહેશે જ ેતમામ પાટીઓને માન્ય રાખવાનો રહેશે. 

બાહેંધરી :- હુું /અમો આથી જાહેર કરીએ છીએ કે, ટેન્ડર/બીડ ને લગતી તમામ પ્રકારની શરતોનો 

અભ્યાસ કરલે છે. આ ટેન્ડર અન્વયે પૂરી પડવાની તમામ સેવાઓ અુંગે સમજ મેળવી 

છે. ઉપરોકત મજુબની તમામ શરતો મને/અમો ન ેકબુલ/મુંજુર છે જ ેબદલ હુું /અમો સહી 

કરી આપીએ છીએ. 

 

સ્ટથળ:- 

તારીખ:-                                AUDIT FIRM / C.A. ---સહી અન ે

રસક્કો                                                 



  પરરરશષ્ટ-૨  

ટેકનીકલ બીડના ઓનલાઇન Gem Portal પર અપલોડ કરવાના 

ડોક્યુમેન્ટનુું લીસ્ટ 
GeM પોટટલ પર ઓનલાઈન આધાર પુરાવા સાથે અપલોડ કરવાનુું રહેશે. 

1. કોઇપણ સરકારી નવભાગ/ખાતા/કચેરી/બોડષ/નનગમ દ્વારા પેઢીને બ્લેક લીસ્ટટ કરવામાં આવેલ નથી ત ે

મતલબનું પાટીના લેટરપેડ પર બાહેંધરી પત્રક.  

2. પાનકાડષ તથા GST પ્રમાણપત્રની પ્રમાનણત નકલ 

3. C. A. સટીનફકેટની પ્રમાનણત નકલ  

4. ગ્રામ પંચાયત/ગુમાસ્ટતાધારો/નગરપાલીકા/મહાનગરપાનલકા મા ંપેઢી ની નોધંણી પ્રમાણપત્રની પ્રમાનણત 

નકલ  

એજન્સી/પેઢી દ્વારા કોઇપણ નજલ્લામાં આત્મા પ્રોજકે્ટ હેઠળ કામગીરી કરલે હોય તો કામગીરીના અનુભવ ના 

વકષ  ઓડષર અપલોડ કરવાના રહેશે. આવી એજન્સી/પઢેીના અનુભવન ે પ્રાધાન્ય આપવામા ં આવશ.ે તમામ 

એજન્સી-પઢેીનો સરકારી/અધષ સરકારી/સંસ્ટથામા ંકરલે કામગીરીનો અનુભવ ઓછામા ંઓછો  ૧૦ વર્ષનો હોવો 

ફરનજયાત છે. તેમજ છેલ્લા પાંચ વર્ષમા ં - રૂ. ૫ કરોડથી વધુ હીસાબો ધરાવતી સરકારી કચેરીના 

ઓડીટનો અનુભવ હોવો જોઇએ. 

5. . (વકષ  ઓડષર / પ્રમાણપત્રોની નકલો ફરનજયાત સ્ટકેન કરીન ેઅપલોડ કરવી). DPIIT માન્યતા પ્રાપ્ત 

સ્ટાટટ  અપ્સ, Udyam નોુંધણી પ્રમાણપત્ર તેમજ CSPO or National Small Industries 

Corporation સાથે MSE નોુંધણી ધરાવતી પાટીઓને અનુભવ માુંથી મુરિ આપવામાું આવશે. 

6. ટેન્ડરના છેલ્લા ત્રણ નાણાકંીય વર્ષના રીટનષ (૨૦૨૧-૨૨, ૨૦૨૨-૨૩, ૨૦૨૩-૨૪) ની પ્રથમ પેજ અથવા 

ઉપરના ત્રણેય વર્ષના વાનર્ષક ટનષ ઓવરનું C.A. દ્વારા સંસ્ટથાને આપેલ સટીફીકેટની સ્ટવપ્રમાનણત નકલ 

જોડવી. છેલ્લા ત્રણ વર્ટ નુું  એવરજે  TURN OVER રૂ.૬૦,૦૦૦/- હોવો ફરરજયાત છે. DPIIT 

માન્યતા પ્રાપ્ત સ્ટાટટ  અપ્સ, Udyam નોુંધણી પ્રમાણપત્ર તેમજ CSPO or National Small 

Industries Corporation સાથે MSE નોુંધણી ધરાવતી પાટીઓન ે ટનટ ઓવર માુંથી મુરિ 

આપવામાું આવશે. 

7. Gujarat State Procurement Policy 2024 ની શરતો મુજબ MSME/Start up/Udyamના 

રજીસ્ટટરેશન તેમજ CSPO or National Small Industries Corporation ની જોગવાઇઓ લાગ ુપડશ.ે 

Gujarat State Procurement Policy 2024ની માગષદનશષકાની સુચનાઓ મુજબ અન્ય તમામ 

જોગવાઇઓ લાગ ુપડશે. 

8. MSME/Start up/Udyam ના રજીસ્ટટરેશનની નકલ (લાગુ પડતું હોય તો). 

9. CSPO or National Small Industries Corporation ના સટીફીકેટની નકલ (લાગુ પડતું હોય તો). 

10. એજન્સીની ઓફીસ ગુજરાતમાં રજીસ્ટટર થયેલી હોવી જોઇએ જનેા આધાર પુરાવા સામેલ કરવાના 

રહેશ.ે 

11. રબડરનુું પરરરશષ્ટ-૧ (પાના નું-૧ અને ૨) ની તમામ શરતો માન્ય છે તે મતલબનુું લેટરપેડ ઉપર બાુંહેધરી 

પત્રક       
 
 
 
 

AUDIT FIRM / C.A. ---સહી અને 

રસક્કો       
 
 
 
 
 



પરરરશષ્ટ-૩   

Statutory Auditor  
E_Gem Portal Specifications 

Sr. Specifications Title Statutory Auditor 

૧ Scope of work Audit Report 

૨ Type of Financial Audit Partner CA Firm 

૩ Type of Financial Audit Statutory Audit 

૪ Category of Work under Financial 
Audit 

Audit of financial statements  

૫ Type of Industries/Functions Bank Transactions , 
Investigating 
Fraud, Investigating Fraud 

૬ Frequency of Progress Report Yearly 

૭ MIS Reporting for Financial Audit 
support 

Yes 

૮ Frequency of MIS reporting Yearly 

૯ Seller registered address Gujarat 

 

એગ્રીકલ્ચર ટેકનોલોજી મેનેજમેન્ટ એજન્સી (આત્મા), પુંચમહાલ,ગોધરા 
GeM પોટટલ પર ઓનલાઈન ભાવ ભરવાના રહેશે. 

ક્રમ રવગત ઓડીટની કામગીરી ની રવગત ઓડીટ ની સુંખ્યા 

૧ 
Statutory Audit 

વર્ષના અંતે ૧ વખત – યોજનાઓના ઓનડટેડ 

યુનટલાઈઝેશન સટીનફકેટ , GFR Certificates, TDS 

& GST return Filling etc..  
૧  

   

             AUDIT FIRM / C.A. ---સહી અને રસક્કો    


